o¢

1cenn .‘*411:: i';:ﬁ ; 0. | Lescripricn
1 1{HHE 2 | Hex Bolc, 1/4"-MF X 1" Gr.3 Placed S| 118} Hp | TIE STRAP, (147 LG (1HEPK) | 23035 1 | Scand Weldmene
2 | 1LHN}3 1 HUX BOLL (1:4% X 1-1727" O 5 PLATLLY o] 13214 2 SALFLTY CHALN CLEYIS WITH PIN IHE | 230048 2 S AT
3 ILLE Ly H Hex Boldc 1/4" x 3" or 5 placed 32 13532 4 CLAMP, S1£L 347101 1-3:4" X %ln’ 11} | a1 sl | ] Clable Roller
4 11H}32 ] Hex Bolo 3:8 x 1-172 gr. 5 plared 33 | 13333 fr STAIMLESS ST CLAME 1-1/27711) 1-3:4" W2 | 23084 1 WLELDMUENT, Cable Bracker, DB
O 1R 5 Hex Bolo 7716 % 2 or 5 placed Sl 13557 1 3:4%-M-NFL X 3/4" Meral Hose Barb 10}3 23 1 WLLDMUENLD, Weight Box | DB
£ ILLLES ¥ | Hex Bolc 1/2 x 1 ar. 5 placed A 135363 1 1-1:4%-3-NPFLI X 1-1/2" Metal Hose Barh | W | 23100 1 | Weldment, thl lTank
7 1R R 4 | Hex Bolo 378 x 2 gr. 5 placed 3| 13632 1 1/4" NFL Meral Clap ks | 2312 1 | SHALL, Councer Weight, DB
iy L 2 | Hex Bolc 3/8" x 2-1/2" or.5 placed 57 | 13757 1 | HEM-NPL X 16-1-NPL Reducer | s | 23130 1 | Pivor Sleeve
i LI 1 | Hex Bolc 53:87-11 x 4" 2r.3 Plared SN 1 3RiHt 4 | #o NC CAP W7 | 23131 2| Lnd Clap Weldment
W | 1H53 | 9 | Lock Nur, 1/4" Placed 59| 13906 | 4 | FLBOW. 6-M-J1C X 8-M-NFL 9 DEG 1w | 23136 | 2 | Pressure Llange
11 | 10154 ] Lock Nur 3/16"-18 Placed atll 13476 3 12-3-J10 X 12-M-NPL W Dep . Llbosy UK 23137 [ 2 | tiuid Connecror
12 1Hed | 2 1:2" Hex Nut i Gr.3 Placed) 1 15415 2 PIN - CYLINDLER LINK | 111} 231} 2 Lensinn Bolt
13 1 EHY 11 | Lock Mur 3:/8"-11 placed |t 15242 1 | Hydraulic Vane Motor | 111 | 23141 2 | PIN, 1" X 53-3/8°
14 | 1173 1 1" Clastle 'lange Muc 13 15252 ¥ | 34" Hose Clamp Hall 112 | 23142 I | PIN(I"DHNA C RS X o788 L0
15 1T S 1 | 3/8%-16 Lockou (Cir. 3 Placed) 4 | 13233 4 | Hose Clamp Cover Place 113 | 23146 1| SUCTION HOSLE (1 127 X 24"
11 . 11174 fr 172" Lockour (Or. 5 Plared) 15 1524 2 FITTING, 3:4" HB X 12-1°-J1C | 114 | 23147 2 CABLL. 174" X R2°
17 | 114151 ] Lockowasher 37167 placed | fH} 1524 1 340 1T HYDRAULIC PRESSUEL HOSLE 115 | 25144 1 | WLLDMENT. Lilt Chain
18 | 1183 M Lockwasher 70148 placed 7 | 153271 3 DLECAL MODEL DBk} | 1146 | 23134 | | CAP, weldment
14 1141 5 N Lockwasher 102 placed £ 15845 1 Hydraulic Drecal Kit 117 | 235137 1 RLTURMN HOSL, 3/4 X 427
il I 1R fr Lacksasher 308" Plared fri I 1538d45-1 1 DANOGLER DUECAL (KI'L 153843) | 115 | 23154 1 WLELDMUENT. LIIFT ARM ASSEMEBLY
3| 10 4 | 1:4" Plated 1'lacwasher | A} 515845-1{}2 1 | WARNING DUECAL (KI'L 153845) | 118 | 231760 1 | Hicch 'rame Weldment
gl | 1{EH 2 2 38" Ulacwasher [(Placed) 71 ?1534:"--11 | k, WARNING DLECAL (K1 15845) 1 | 232008 ] WLELDMUENT, CABLLE BRACKL']
23 1Mk B 1.2 Ulacwasher [ Placed) 72 ;15345-153 1 DANOGLER DUECAL (KI'L 13843} | 121 | 23xR 1 WLELDMUENT, CABLLE BRACKL']
24 TEMF? % | llacwasher, 1" placed BE: :15845-1&? 30| DANGLER DECAL (KI'L 15845) | Lk | 23345 1 | Head Mounoing Bracker Weldment
25 | HR4T 1 Coer Pin 3716 X 1 1/4" Placed 74 15845-2 | 1 DANGLER DECAL (KI'T 153845 | 123 23354 1 Head Mount Bracker Weldment
e | 1UES2 ¥ | Coer Pin 37167 X 27 Plated N 13845-3 | 4 | WARNING DLECAL (KI'L 13843} 124 | 2348 | 1 | BLADL Holder W Blades, W Ano Wrap Hub
) 1322 ] 1:4" Corease licning, 1:47-28 ‘T'hreaded 760 | 1538d5-H 1 DANGLER DECAL (KI'L 153845 |
I8 1}335 1 Hardee Fed Paint - (Moo Shosvn T | 138454 1 WARNING DLECAL (KI'L 153845;
29| 10E3% | 2| Pop River | TR | 15852 2 | Red Rellector Decal
LIL AR, 2 | 3 pr Snap Pion(Lyoch Ping | 7% | 15833 2| Yellow Rellector Decal
31 113563 2 | Bearing [or Cable Roller b | 15854 1 | Manual Holder
32 | 10365 | 2 | Claop, 12" Plated Steel Loom |81 | 1860 | 2 [ u-Nue 120
33 11360 ] 1-1/4" Crare Valve nt 1§ H 2 1 liccing, 12 150X -5 Srraighc 'Uhread Connecoor
LT 1373 1 Hydraulic il N3 IELLY, ] Sight Oauge 3°, With "Lhermometer
35 1138 | Wire Rope Clip.1/4" l'orged R4 | 16138 4 | Lock Muc 7016014 NC wich Nylon Insert
W% | 1B8s 2| C-ring /s | 16333 1 | Hour Meter - not Tor resale
37| IBRT 2| L)-ring B | 16377 1 | Hydrawlic Mooor Housing Assembly N ote:
38 | L0388 1 | (3-Ring 87 | lool2 | 2 | Reliel Valve Assy. - 2700 PS1 - Pump Mounced Fart #'s "13535 & 16682" have been listed
39 | 10390 | 1| Clip Pin (1/8 x 2) 88 | 16684 | 1 | Liiog, #12 HB! M-ORB Steaighi with addtional Q{y to represent additiornal
Mp | 10393 1 | Universal Clip Pin | 2o | 1 6683 8| Serew, 7/16-14 X 2-104 long - Sine Placed pump O PT I O N o {13 53 5 Aﬂfﬂﬂ ! ny: 4)
41 | 11366 2 | Clar. 2 Lower Hich Pin | S | 1560860 % | Lock Washer, Linc Plaed 7714 High Collar { 1 66 8 2 A ctiid ! ny: I )
4. 1133} 1 FLOW LAY BREEATHLR 1 1T 1 CIRB Hollos Hex Plug
3 ILLnE r | Orease P 14745 1 | Cxlinder, 3"X 18" With 1-1/4" Rod & 17 Pins
aFi 111HES ] Drecal, Warting - "U'brosvn Cbjects | 3 16744 1 CYLINDUR, 3% X 3 U1 RO . 1S
45 | 1 10HLA 3 | Large Hardes Logo Decal 04 L TEY! 1 | Access Cover DB 4060 Com l !lete
46 | 11675 1 | Remrn Vileer Assembly U | 2l 1 | DBk} Decle Weldment
17 | 1170 1| 34" Sereer Ulbow g5 | 212 | 2 | Dmansiel RSO160 Rubber Belring Kir All Dinwensions o Ioches Unless Oberwise Specilied
a8 | 11727 | 1 | Serial Number Place 797 | 2273 | 1 | WLELDMLNT, Lixeeasion Arm, DBa0G) PO oot M D L L
| ' ' T'olerance Lnless Otherwise Specificd _
Ry 115351} ] Web Site Decal Uy 273 1 340 % 146" RITURN HOSLE Fraotionsl Dimensions + 1/16" Angular Dimensions + 1°

NO. | 22720 _ G

REV | CHANGE BY DATE | ECHN
| IR | INITIAL RELEASE RN e |

E 1682 WALl Replace 10373 & 16435 |'UB.L. 1:5:15 157H

| F | M Jae e Cwlnnler Chunoge TBB | 516 135

(> Pump 15240 Hae Ohaned "o Ponp 16715 [LLBCB. 12: 144 Hi H¥i2

Note:

This list ¢f components is strictly to be
viewed as a "BILL OF MATERIALS"

of the "COMPLETE" mower. It is not
related fo any tllustration.

MODELED | o p L1515 HARDEE BY
By BB i3,
EVH MFG. CO.
URAWN | mor N | 155415 LORIS §.C.
RN DESCRIFFTION SHEETT 1ol 7
MATLERIAL

N/A

DEMIN) Complete

[recimedl [Hin, ko Lanils Slwve All Henlesw 15y e =061 =105

Mamfaciured By:
EVH Mfg. Co.. LLC

L) MY W (5.,
SUALE | e 7o | NOL

227720

90U3I19J9Y - § UOI}D3S



LE

DB4060 Complete

NO. 22720 G
REY | CHANGE BY DATE | ECN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE BN ki
E I¥oid Will Replace 1275 & [oda5 |'LBB. 1/5:15 1570
F | Mawlacture Cvlimlar Chingre BB | 501G 1455
> Pump 15240 Hae Ohaneed "o Pomp 16715 [ LLBCB. 12: 144 He Hy?2

Bottom View

Top View

All Dioeeosions o Loches Loless Omeerwise Specilied
Dioweosions i [ ] ace i Millioweees

N/A | pBaoso Complete

Tolcrance Unless Otherwise Speeificd

Fractional Dimensicns + 1/16* Angulsr Dimensions + 1°
Lrescinvel [, o Laamils 5w A0l Helese gy e =) 2105

MOUELED | oo L1515 HARDEE BY
BY 0O .D. e

| | EVH MEG. CO.
DRAWN | RN | 155415 LORIS 8.C.

| i DESCRIPTION SHEET 2 ol 7
MATLRIAL -

Mamfaciured By: 903 N B DWW,

EVH Mie. Co.. LLC |scaLE

TAA ATAT. H U g

227720

90U3J9J9Y - § U0I129S



anall;{ﬂ_ Description
10002 [Tex Bole, [/4"-20 X 1" Gr.5 Plated 41 15015 2 PIN - CYLINDLR LINK
| 10003 | [IEX BOLT (14" X L-1722" GR. 5 PLATLD) 42 15252 s 3/4" ILose Clump [Lalf
10006 [Tex Bolt 144" x 3" gr.5 plated 43 15255 d | Inse Clamp Cover Plate
1032 [lex Bolt 358 x L-172 gr 3 plated 44 15265 2 [ITTING, 3:4" [IB X [2-T-JIC
10092 [lex Bolt 308 x 2 gr.o plated 45 153271 % DLECAL, MODLL DR
10096 [lex Bolt 3:8"- 11 x 4" gr.3 Plated 46 |13845-11] 3 WARNING DLCAL (KIT | 3hd5)
10133 Lock Nut, 1/4" Plated 47 |15845-15] 1 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845
10164 L:2" Tlex Wut (Gr.5 Plated ) 48 |15845-16] 3 | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845
| 13166 | Lock Mut 37851 | plated 49 | 15845-2 1 DANGLER DECAL (KIT L3hd5)
10175 358510 Locknut (Gr.3 Plated) 3| 13845-3 4 WARNING DLCAL (KIT [38d3)
10170 142" Locknut (Gr.5 Plated) 51 |15845-8| 1 | DANGLER DECAL (KIT 15845
10200 4 | 1/4" Pluted Flatwasher 52 | 15845-9| 1 | WARNING DECAL (KIT L 5845)
10202 2 | 38" Tlutwasher (Plated) 53 15852 2 | Red Reflector Decal
| 10204 | 8 | 12 Fluwasher (Plated) s4 | 15853 | 2 | Yellow Reflector Decal
10207 & | Matwasher, 1" pluted 3 | 13834 1| Manual IIolder
10252 & | Cotter Pin 3/16" X 2" Plated 3 | 153860 2 | U-Nur, [/4"-20
| 10346 | 2 | 3pr Snup Pin (Lynch Piny 57 | 16100 | 1 | Sight Gunge 5", With Thermometer
10363 2 | Bearing for Cable Roller 3 | 16743 1 | Cylinder. 3"X 18" With 1-1/4" Rod & " Ping
1365 2 Clump, [22" Plated Steel Loom 39 16749 1 CYLINDLE, 3" X 303" TIL ROLDY | DI3x
10366 1 |- 14" Gute Valve O | 22733 1 | WELDMENT, Cxtension Arm. DBLOAD
10384 & | Wire Rope Clip. /4" Torged Gl | 230358 1 | Stund Weldment
10390 | 1 | Clip Pin(1/8 x2) 62 | 23048 | 2 | Speuer
13393 1 | Universal Clip Pin 63 | 23050 1 | Cuble Roller
| 10466 | 2 | Cut 2 Lower Ilitch Pin 64 | 23084 | 1 | WELDMEINT. Cuble Bracket, DB
10501 1 FLOY LZY BRLATIILR 03 230493 1 WLLDMLENT, Weight Box | DB
L1005 1 | Decal. Warning - Thrown Ohjects G | 23101 1 | Weldment, O Tank
11010 3 | Large [Tardee Logo Decal o | 23129 1 | SIIATT. Counter Weight, DB
11675 1 | Return Tilter Assembly hes | 231440 2 | Tension Bolt
11703 | 1 | 344" Sweet Dibo 69 | 23141 | 2 PN, 1 x5
11850 1 Yreh Site Decul 10 23142 1 PIN (1" DIA. CR.5 X 6 JA8" L)
13214 2 SAILTY CITIAIN CLLEVIS WITII PIN 71 23147 2 CABLL. /4" X H2"
| 13532 2 | CLAMP. 5IZL 3:47 To) [-3:4" X W [»° 12 23149 | WLLDMLENT, Lift Chain
13535 & STAINLLSS STLLEL CLAMP, [-122" TO [-3/47 3 23134 1 CAP. weldment
13557 1 345-M-NPT X 3/4" Metal [Lose Barb 74 23139 1 WLLDMLENT, LII'T ARM ASSLEMBLY
135603 1| L-14"-M-NPT X 1-1/2" Metal Iose Buarb 3| 23175 1 | Initch Frame Weldment
13632 1 L:d " NPT Metal Cap 70 23200 1 WLLDMLENT, CABLL BRACKLT
13757 | 1 | 20-M.NPT X 16-F-NPT Reducer 77 | 23202 | 1 | WELDMENT, CABLE BRACKET
38 | 13899 4 | #i JIC CAP
19 | 13906 | 4 |CLBOW. 6-MJIC X 8-M-NPT % DLG
40} 13976 3 [2-3-J1C X L2-M-NFT Ny Deg Llbow

@ D (G5,
Hitch Frame NO. | 22720 _ G
& REV | CHANGE BY | DATE |ECN
F—— IR | INITIAL RELEASE RN el
Cﬂlﬂpﬂﬂﬁﬂts E I¥oid Will Replace 1275 & [6d33 |'UBB. s T e 1570
| F Manulaclore Uyinuder Chungre TBR | 516 | 1655
7 Punp 15240 Has O haneed "o Punp 1671S [ LLBLB. 12144 Hi Hr 2
MOUETED | -5 155715 HARDEE BY
B ol el EVH MFG. CO
DRAWN | Reri | 1mas LORIS 5.C.
TN DESCRIPTION SHEET 2 ol 7
All Dingensions io loches Loless {heraise Specilisd A TTRIAL EE
~ Dinwnsions in [ | ace in Milliokeiers N l"lr A DEMIN) Complete
_ Tolerance Lhinless Oitherwise Specified _ Mamtactueod B | —
Fractions! Dimensions + 1/16° Angulsr Dimensions + 1 S e IDEYNEY DY (3.
Lrecimeel D i Lomils Sheve All Holee g e =161 21035 EVH Iﬂfg Lo ; LLC aloALE Ta%E5 AT MO, 22?20

90U3J9J9Y - § U0I199S



6¢

Hitch Frame |6

227720

& REV | CHANGE BY DATE | ECHN

—— IR | INITIAL RELEASE RN e |
Cﬂmpﬂnﬁ‘ﬂts E 1682 WAl Replace 10375 & 16433 | 'UB.B. 1:5:15 157H
| F Sanu laciure Uvlnuder Chanage TBB | 516 135
> Pump 15240 Hae Ohaned "o Ponp 16715 LB B 12: 144 He H¥?2

Bult Part#
10071

See "Detailed view A"
for Roller Asembly

These Decals are
Tocared omtop +f
i “Hiteh Frame”

See "Detailed view B”Y

7>

Sy
-,

Buolt Part#
o

DA

D

" t

HARDEE BY

BB | 145013 G CO
See "Pump Opfions” | "™ | RIN. | 155013 LORIS 5.C.
TN DESCEIFTION NHEET 4 ol 7
All Dingensions io Ioches Loless {heraise Specilisd A TTRIAL N ,."rA
 Dinwnsions in [ | ace in Milliokeiers | DEMIN) Complete
Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specitfied - , |
e e : m,‘-nf s Maguiaciired Byt ol B DWG. 19720)
Lrecimeel i B Lmils Sheve All Holee g e =161 =103 EVH Iﬂfg Co. : LLC aloALE TR AT MO,

90U3J9J9Y - § U0I129S



017

LCen Hliil;ﬁr 30, | Lescripicn
I 10052 | ¥ | Hex Boll 77016 x 2 gr. 5 nlaed
# 0093 | 2 | Hex Boll /8" x 2-152" 1.5 plaled
3 112 | | Hex Boll 3/4" X 2-172" gr.5 Plaed
4 | 10013 | 1 | Hex Boll 34" X 3" er.5 Plaed
5 13154 | | Lock Nul 5716"-1% Plawed
6 | 10166 | 6 | Lock Nut 58"-11 plaed
T [3Ia% | 2 | 34°-10 Locknul (G155 Plated)
8| 10173 | 1 [ 1" Casue Flange Nul |
0 I EY | | Lockwasher 506" plated
0 | 10183 | 8 | Lockwasher T A plaed
[ 1185 n | Livkwasher 58" Plaled
2 | 10206 | 4 | Flaswasher 34 lﬁ-lﬂLEd
|3 10207 | % | Flabvwasher, 1" plaed
14 | 10247 | | | Couer Pin 316" X | 14" Plaied
|5 10252 | 2 | Couer Pin 316" X 2" Plawed
165 | 10322 | 1 | 14" Grease I-"iLLi-ng__ 174" 28 “Threaded
|7 [03%a | 2 | O-ring
18 | 10388 | 1| | O-Ring
|5 13214 2 | SAFETY CHAIN CLEVIS WITH PIN
20| 13532 | | | CLAMP, SIZE 3/4" TO 134" X 9/16"
2l 3800 | 2 | #6 JIC CAP
22 | 13306 | 2 | ELBOW, 6-M-JIC X R-M-NPT 50 DEG
23 13076 2 |2-M-1IC X 12-M-NPT 50 Deg, Elbow
24 | 15015 | 2 |PIN-CYLINDER LINK
25 15242 | | Hydrauhc Yane Maolor
26 | 1526% | || FITTING, 34" HB X 12-F-IC
27 15845 | | Hydrauhc Decal Kit
| 15845-1] | | DANGER DECAL (KIT 15845)
20 (I5%45-14) | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845
% I5R45-11] | | WARNING DECAL (KT 15845)
3 1584516 2 | DANGER DECAL (KI'T 15845
2 [15845-3| 2 | WARNING DECAL (KIT 15845)
33 | 5852 | | Red Rellecur Decal
34 15853 | | | Yellow Rellector Decal
35 16138 | 4 | Lock Nul 716" -14 NC wilth Nylom [nsert
36 16577 | | Hydraulic Molor Housmg Assembly
37 6748 | | Cylinder, 3"X 18" With 1-1/4" 12 & 1" Piny
38| 20031 || Acuess Cover
L | AN | | DB4060 Deck Weldment
40 | 28 | 2 | DBUOSOLRSOIG0 Rubber Beling Kil
41 MAT33 | WELDMENT . Extensiom Arm. DBE406()
42 | 23123 | | | BUSHING FOR LIFT ARM (824 LD, X | 12" LG
43 23124 | BUSHING FOR LIFI ARM (824 [ X | 1/4" LG
A4 | 23130 | || Pivol Sheve
45 | 23131 2 | Eml Cup Weldment
46 | 23136 | 2 | Pressure Flange
47 23140 | WELDMENT . Lill Chain
48 | 23159 | | | WELDMENT, LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY
40 | 23345 | | Head Mounting Brackel Weldment
50 | 23359 | | | Heasd Mount Bracker Weldment
51 | 23448 | | BLADE Huolder W/ Blades, W/ Anl Wrap Hub

Torque To
OGOOTT-LIS

Belting, Motor

& Blade Holder

— == —
— - — -
- — — —_— a——
— —— —
— — o ——

NO. 22720 G
REV | CHANGE BY DATE | ECHN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE RN e |
E 1682 Will Replace 10373 & Jod33 ['LB.B 1:5:15 157H
| F Sanu laciure Uvlnuder Chanage .. 13 50140 H 135
(> Pump 15240 Hae Ohanged 'l'o Punp 167E | LLBE 12: 144 He H¥i2

e @ MOLELED | - g g 115015 HARDEE BY
EVH MFG. CO.
DRAWN | ReriNi | 1mas LORIS 5.C.
TN DESCRIPTION SHEE LT 30l 7
All Dingensions io Ioches Loless {heraise Specilisd A TTRIAL TR
 Dinwnsions in [ | ace in Milliokeiers N l"lr A DEMIN) Complete

Tolerance Unless Oitherwise Specitied _ Mamfactured By | —
Fractions! Dimensions + 1/16° Angulsr Dimensions + 1 oo DR EY] DY (3.
Lrecimeel i B Lmils Sheve All Holee g e =161 =103 EVH Iﬂfg Co. : LLC aloALE TR AT MO, 22?20

90U3J9J9Y - § U0I129S



1A%

ftem |\ 22T | Qty. | Description Hydraulic Schematic
1 10071 & |Hex Bolt 1/2 x 1 gr.5 plated 26 | 16683 1 | Relief Valve 2700 PSI - w/TAMPER PROOF CAP
2 10092 4 | Hex Bolt 53/8 x 2 gr.5 plated | 27 | 16684 1 | Fithing, #12 HB/ M-ORB Straight
3 10166 4 | Lock Nut 3/8"-11 plated 28 | 16685 & |Screw, 7/16-14 X 2-1/4 long - Zinc Plated
= 10134 & | Lockwasher 1/2 plated . 29 | 16636 & | Lock Washer, Zinc Plated 7/16 High Collar
3 10368 1 | 1-1/4" Gate Valve | 30 | 16697 1 | ORB Hollow Hex Plug
6 10373 1 | Hydraulic Ol 31 | 16705 1 | Hydraulic 1000RPM Pump
7 10387 2 | O-ring 32 | 16748 1 | Cylinder, 3"X 18" With 1-1/4" Rod & 1" Pins
8 10501 1 |FLOW EZY BREATHER 33 | 16749 1 |CYLINDER, 3" X 30" TIE ROD , DBs
9 10646 2 | Grease 34 | 22739 1 |3/4" x 146" RETURN HOSE
10 11673 1 | Return Filter Assembly 33 | 23101 1 | Weldment, O1l Tank
11 11703 1 | 3/4" Street Elbow 36 | 23137 2 | Fluid Connector
12 | 11773 1 | Hydraulic 340RPM Pump 37 | 23146 1 |SUCTION HOSE (1 1/2"" X 24™)
13 | 13332 3 | CLAMP, SIZE 3/4" TO 1-3/4" X 9/16" 38 | 23157 1 |RETURN HOSE, 3/4 X 42"
14 | 13335 6 |STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP, 1-1/2" TO 1-3/4"
15 | 13557 1 | 3/4"-M-NPT X 3/4" Metal Hose Barb
16 | 13563 1 | 1-1/4"-M-NPT X 1-1/2" Metal Hose Barh
17 | 13632 1 | 1/4" NPT Metal Cap
18 | 13757 1 |20-M-NPT X 16-F-NPT Reducer
19 | 13906 4 |ELBOW, 6-M-JIC X 8-M-NPT 90 DEG
20 | 13976 1 | 12-M-JIC X 12-M-NPT 90 Deg. Elhow
21 13242 1 | Hydraulic Vane Motor
22 | 15268 1 | FITTING, 3/4" HB X 12-F-JIC
23 15269 1 |3/4" 140" HYDRAULIC PRESSURE HOSE
24 | 16012 1 | Fitting,12 F30X-S Straight Thread Connector e ”'“'LE:*[']*:’[:E[:i”:::t[‘*llat’i’:‘: ;1:‘1*;::*:;_:*“‘“”‘”‘
25 | 16682 2 | Relief Valve Assy. - 2700 PSI - Pump Mounted oo i s T Uﬂmﬂmfiifﬂi I

[recimedl [Hi, ko Laanils Slsve All Henlesw 150 e —06) =105

DWW,
NO. 22720 G
REY | CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
IR | INITIAL RELEASE ROUN. | Wi
E I¥oid Will Replace 1275 & [6d33 |'UBB. 1:5:15 1571
F Sanu laciure Uvlnuder Chanags TBB | 516 135
7 Punp 15240 Has O haneed "o Punp 1671S [ LLBLB. 12144 Hi Hr 2
MOHMETRT I B B 15115 H_A.RDEE BY
S S EVH MFG. CO
DRAWN | Reri | 1mas LORIS 5.C.
TN DESCRIPTION NHEE'L & ol 7
MATLERIAL
N l'f A DEMIN) Complete
Mamfaciured By: 903 N e
EVH Mfp. Co.. 1LC [scare| 2 [no. 22720

90U3J9J9Y - § U0I129S



A%

90U3J9J9Y - § U0I199S

p Opti H - mati D, 22720 G
Pum O tlons draullc SChe atlc ]{I.]:r"ﬁ|| CHANGE BY DATE |ECN
540 RPM - P/N: 11775 1000 RPM - P/N: 16705 e e =T

E I¥oid Will Replace 1275 & [6d33 |'UBB. s T e 157H
e == “ II‘::I @ | F Sanu laciure Uvlnuder Chanags TBB. | SNI6 1135
7 Punp 15240 Has O haneed "o Punp 1671S [ LLBLB. 12144 Hi Hr 2
s =
@ Note:
36 Fittimgs on deck motor have been
16075 @ dden on this schematic drawing 16662
E’FRiﬂg\% 1ﬁﬂ?5—=ﬁ.@ - page, but can be seen/refrenced on 16760 e Rod:Ulevis
e 2 R | "Belting, Motor & Blade Holder" Base Clevis
i Seal Kit | } Seal Kit |
i e
: &
| 6706 i .
o Shall & Boemauy Assy. 16663 1{:‘?{:‘2
Rod Clewvis Sedl Kit
05140
Lauge z I'._-_
=y
@ e —I e)
' | Wy
Il
1 S
= Qe 16760
HARREE e ORI
ﬁ' |
. i .
B - Pressure Line
15264
ITose
11767
Replacement = —
Tilter .
A - Return Line
@ 22739
- TTose
L1366
@- Strainer
23146 —— MourED | g | 101 HARDEE BY
Iose | EVH MF‘G CO
DRAWN | Reri | 1mas LORIS 5.C.
I - VST,
DESCRIPTION SHEET 7 ol 7
All Dingensions io loches Loless {heraise Specilisd A TTRIAL PN,
e ~ Dinwnsions in [ | ace in Milliokeiers | N l"lr A DEMIN) Complete
Tolerance Unless Otherwise Specified Mamfactured By — —
Practionsl Dimensions + 1/16° Angular Dimensions + 1° e e S D) NIY) D (3.
[recimeel [Hin. b [ai111il-=i!‘1'h:ﬂ.=.-1| Al Holee g e —¢) -1:5.”:-'.1" EVH Iﬂfg Lo ; LLC aloALE T:‘.i:!'?:'r“?.'r: MO, 22?20




Section 8 - Reference

Part Number 254483
DB4060 Blade Holder

ITEM| PART | QTY NOMENCLATURE OR

NO. | NUMBER |REQD. | DESCRIPTION

1| 10311 | 2 BLADE BOLT NUT GR.8

2 | 10312 | 2 |BLADE BOLT LOCKWASHER GR.8

3| 10313 | 2 | BLADE BOLT GR.8

4 | 10331 | 2 NON-DIRECTIONAL BLADE

5 | 23449 | 1 BLADE HOLDER WELDMENT

&ap

_ 4
— c=ReR'D

| L i s ol
I 1 SHEF
....- | - I T I L | J I — lt“ i L;HL I — L T I I —

b
=
x L]

43



Description | E;BG 228 ) - | 3

Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1-1/2 gr.5 plated REV | CHANGE BY | DATE | ECA
IR | INITIAL RELEASE 1.0.c nrzory |- - -

378" Locknut (Gr.> Plated)

38" Flatwasher (Plated)

DB4060 Rubber Belting

Long Rubber Belting Flat
Short Rubber Belting Flat

4%

90U3J3JaY - 8 UOI1D3S

EVH

By 1 ,0.C. 11720703

CHECKED 1 p TN, 12723709 LORIS 5.C.
' DESCRIPTION SHEET | of |
. . R.M.N.

All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified MATER I AL L

~ Dimensions in [ ] are an Millimeters NJ’JA (B4060 Rubber Belting Kit

Tolerance | & Qtherwise Specified - i

. T i e . . 3 Monufoctured by DWG
Fractional Dimensions &+ 1716 Angular Dimensions £ | DO NOT ~
Decimal Dim. te Limits Shawn ALl Holes 1o be +0 -1/32" EVH MEG. L0 LLL SCALE m{",“ N 22?28




Parts Listing ror DB4060 Front Chain GLuaro
(P/N 209/0)

| 10031

2 | 10175

Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1 gr.o plated
3/8" Locknut (Gr.5 Plated)
3/8" Flotwasher (Plated)

90U3J3J9Y - 8 UOI1D3S

J Link Chain

3
4
3 c | Cable Clamp
0 I | Straight Chain Guard Weldment
/ FOIES 1 |Corner Chain Guord Weldment
o 20973 1 |Chain Guord Cakle
5 P
N
o ® 8)
&
; B @ & @
@ @ & @
\

¥ R e e e It — \mﬁ\—'- W)
é’l i3 i P P P P P P PR P Pl Pl P PR G PR P P PR P P P Pl PG P P P P P P i P P P P P et

o [ (3 o G £ e S 3 (o (4 4 4 4 (3 (4 (A (2
I

h i
& & & & ®
) % ) Y

@




1%

PARTS LISTING FOR DB4060 REAR CHAIN

i
mi

Fhops Part

MNumber

/N U/

Bty | Description

10031 7 |Hex Bolt 3/8 x 1 gr.5 plated
101735 7 13/8" Locknut (Gr5 Plated)
10202 14 |3/8" Flatwasher (Plated)

L L | =

10317
10332

0971
0973

20973

/HD ol
R*R b

537 |5 Link Chain

C Cable Clamp

] | Straight Chain Guard Weldment
Corner Chain Guord Weldment
Chain Guard Cable

\:‘5:5‘...
|

|
e B E

» o

L | ‘- oy

.f [

1 Bk Tt B
...........

I.’.-II I.l !'I:.

90U3J3J9Y - 8 U0I1D9S



Section 8 - Reference

EVH P/N 16577

Hydraulic Motor Housing

For

DB-4048 AND DB-4060

127.15
127.03

@

;s

o

e
! _..-l'l |.-Tﬂ
| ]

{ -‘"', &

T
l l

35

3.75x45* |

F T 1 1 1
ﬂrl-l

o =1 a5
[ !r-_

?
| i
]

!

1w
T

&h

W N

"-..-'_'-a,.-"'_,“-.lx-'
"l"‘-f"”'""'i, L -
g | I
|
F'_I_
|
| —

.

{ﬁ’-'f - _J =
]
RN :
Dl N gﬂ- '
- rit, A, a— | I-
{Hmﬁ | ‘%Ell'l
' ‘71
D= | .1
L Paus |
- @100.0 .
| " Ry
Kev# | Part No. Description Kev# | Part No. Description
] N A Housing ) 16484 Locknut
2 N A Shatt 10 16480 Set Screw
3 15777 Cup 11 16479 Lip Seal-Output
4 15778 Bearing 12 16483 Seal Protector
5 15779 Cup 13 16472 Blade Hub
6 15780 Bearing 14 10173 MNut, Hex Slotted
7 15782 Washer witang 15 10243 Cotter Pin
Y 15783 Lockwasher 16 15784 Plug, Pipe

47




Section 8 - Reference

10601 Driveshaft

301

16521
11436 Yoke, Tractor end 15804 Shicld bearing

11437 15805 Shicld Bearing
11437 11448 | Shicld kit completc

48



Section 8 - Reference

11716 Driveshaft

(1 3/4 20spline tractor end & 1 3/8 21spline Imp. end)

301

Key # |[Part No. |Description  |Key #[Part No. |Description
Push pin complete 305] 15807|1 3/8 21 spline yoke w/swell pin cat5
304 15629|Crosskit | 308 15811|Shield kitcomplete

49



Section 8 - Reference

11717 Driveshaft

(13/8 - 21 Spline Yoke Both Ends)

301

_m 13/8 21 spline voke tractor end _ 16765 | Swell Fm Kit For 16708
303 | 11437 fCrossKit | 306 | 15804 |Shieldbearing
304 | 11437 |CrossKit | 307 | 15805 |ShieldBearing

m Shield kit complete

50



B 5/32 (156) ORIFICE it
HOLE DRILLED IN THIS :

AREA OF TOF HALF OF i B i
CASTING
INLET PORT
/4 NPT
0
é/ﬁ T T,
U1 & ' b
e &

90U3J3JaY - 8 UOI1D3S

L ASSEMELE PER C5. - HID.
2 SET RELIEF AT 2500 PSI B 10 GPW

HARDEE BY EVH MFG. CL

MUDELS DB-4048 & DB-4060
“* DUAL SPOOL CONTROL VALVE

EVH No. 10374



¢S

Assemble #7 Here

DWG. NO.

25162

REW.

A

REV | CHANGE
| INITIAL KHELEASE

BY DATE ECN

A | ADDED 115983 (ITEM 17)

No" | NOWBER [R800.| " 'GESCRIPTON

1 10031 2 HEX BOLT (3/8" X 17)

2 | 10033 3 HEX BOLT (3/8" X 2™

3 | 10079 | 1 HEX BOLT (1/2" X 57

4 | 1175 | S LOCK NUT (3/8™)

5 | 10176 | LOCK NUT (1/2")

& | 10204 Z FLAT WASHER (1/27)

7 | 10374 | 1 | DUAL SPOOL CONTROL VALVE
8 | 10379 | 1 | 3/4" HYDRAULIC HOSE X 72"
o | 10382 | 4 | 3/8" X 104" PRESSURE HOSE
10 | 13557 1 ..3;’4"—~H—HF'T X 3/4" HOSE BARB
11| 13905 | 4 G=M=JICXB=M=NPT ELBOW
12 | 13976 | 2 | 12-M-Jicx12-M-NPT 90 DEG. ELBOW
13 | 23078 | 1 | CONTROL STAND MOUNTING BRACKET
14 | 23081 1 | HOSE BRACKET WELDMENT

15 | 23087 | 1 CONTROL BRACKET WELDMENT
16 | 23136 | 1 PRESSURE FLANGE

17 | 11593 | 1 | 31/4" ¥ 1807 PRESSURE HOSE W/ 12-F-JIC

Fackaging instructions:

1.

Fackage aoll components in
a box for dealer installation.

Assembly instuctions:

1. Part # 13 assembles in
control stand on top
of hitch frame.

2. Port # 14 bolts to hole in
top of hitch frame to

act as o hose guide.

2. Assemble all other parts

as shown.

Slide Cylinder

Hyd Pump

All Dimensions in Inches Unless Otherwise Specified
Dimensions in | | are in Millimeters

Tolerances Unless Otherwise Specified

Fractional Dimensions +1/16"
Decimal Dim. to Limits Shown

Angular Dumﬂnsunn$ 1

All holes to be —1,,-’32

/(gbﬁ.

Dack Cylinder

DRAWN
BY JO.C,

CHECKED
BY

MATERIAL H

1/11 /02

- APLLICATION

M.

A

= I =

J.oc. |1/11/0 ——pH
B.C 1/2/707 »

Hyd Motor

iy

HARDEE

EVH MFG CO.

LOKRIS >.C.

DE Cullers

DESCRIPTION Hydraulic Conversion Kit |

DO NOT A

[OLD PART § #

Canvarts =H mnte H
DWG., NO.

SCALE Inwo sizE 25162






